
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not qualified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 

4 
119 

56 
23 
37 
68 
88 
99 
17 
46 
04 

2 
98 
43 
01 

104 
90 
54 
53 

146 
06 
80 
21 
20 
48 
22 

129 
26 

15 
44 
65 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 

Denny Stripling 
Grayson Strathman 
Richard Stephens 
Colin Clark 
Corey Condit 
Michael Littrell 
Michael Siemer 
Steven Kramer 
James Rishel 
Kirk Collier 
Claus Nielsen 
Jim Cote Sr 
Craig Wheatley 
Greg Eick 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Ashley B Oaks 
Gary Augter 
Chris Funk 
Robey Clark 
John Waak 
Matt Strathman 
Whitney Strickland 
Wayne Hudec 
Jim Cote Jr 
Brad Gorrondona 
Clif Twaddle 
Carl Hayward 
Timothy Blakeley 

Thomas Fox 
Paul Miranda 
Joe Frederick 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Sand Springs OK 

Bixby OK 

Spring TX 

Scottsdale  Az 

The Woodlands TX 

Oklahoma City OK 

Heath TX 

Wichita KS 

Overland Park KS 

Richmond TX 

Stanley KS 

White Bear Lk MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Waco TX 

Mansfield TX 

Mcalester OK 

Kansas City MO 

Austin TX 

Frisco TX 

Topeka KS 

League City TX 

Fayetteville AR 

Overland Park KS 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Olathe KS 

Dallas TX 

Ft Worth TX 

Austin TX 

Longview TX 

M a ke - M ode l 

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
F o r d  S c c a  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n  3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  
s r f  s p e c  r a c e r  f o r d  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G E N 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
F o r d  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  s p e c  r a c e r  f o r d  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  e n t e r p r i z e s  S R F  
S R F 3  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  
F o r d  S C C A  S P E C  R A C E R  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
F o rd  S R F  

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n  3  
F o r d  S p e c  R a c e r  
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  

Member_ID 

219463 
409212 
349691 
483820 
481137 
485984 
494526 
161758 
293593 
165310 
469943 
323084 
497626 
519885 
320549_1 
504776 
486808 
179413 
228135 
463989 
331252 
455001 
513276 
323086 
363127 
375872 
450988 
107715 

473280 
348148 
463647 

Region 

Tex 

KAN 

LnSt 

Hous 

CSCC 

Hous 

OKLA 

Tex 

WICH 

KCR 

Hous 

KCR 

LOL 

LOL 

LnSt 

Tex 

OKLA 

KCR 

Tex 

KAN 

Hous 

NEOK 

KCR 

Tex 

Hous 

KCR 

Tex 

TEX 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Laps 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
21 
16 

9 
8 
8 

Best Tm 

1:21.034 
1:21.009 
1:21.379 
1:22.151 
1:22.891 
1:23.821 
1:23.361 
1:24.134 
1:23.561 
1:24.417 
1:25.026 
1:24.765 
1:25.062 
1:25.241 
1:27.106 
1:24.013 
1:29.388 
1:23.044 
1:25.338 
1:24.859 
1:25.492 

Sponsor 

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 

Shock Top Beer 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Speed of Light Racing 

Realty One Group 

Leading Edge Collectibles 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

DeltaBahn 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

SRG Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Spec Racer Sports 

JC Tritoon 

Advanced Dermatology of Oklahoma, Neuropathy Clinics of Oklahoma 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Craftlogic Software 

Budweiser 

Tower Force 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Gorrondona & Asscociates, Inc. 

Spec Racer Sports 

Technical MFG Concepts 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

All I do is win! 

 

Sorted on Laps

 

Text 

Winners total time 35:13.758 
Provisonal Post 3:32 pm  Official Post 4:06 pm 

Printed: 3/31/2019 4:17:49 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.539 

Avg. Speed 

73.575 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.009 

Best Speed 

79.991 

Best Lap by 

119 - Grayson Strathman 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire  SuperTour Gr Cty GP 

Group 5 SRF3 

Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:53:22 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

3/31/2019 14:40 

      Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
             Green Country Grand Prix

AVRG Race Group/NEOK/OKLA/WICH Regions
                  Sanction # 19-ST-6145


